Total Enrollment

Enroliment by College Level

Female
Freshmen 88
Sophomores 75
Juniors 51
Seniors 81
Non-degree seeking 3
Conc High School 5
Post Graduate 4
TOTAL 307

Full-time/Part-time Enrollment

Female
Full-time 294
Part-time 13
TOTAL 307

FTE by Headcount (FT + 1/3 PT)

University of the Ozarks

Semester Enrollment Report

Male
82
72
45
69

IN

273

Male
264

273

Enrollment by Affinity Group

Jones Learning Center

Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshmen 6
Sophomores 4
Juniors 5
Seniors 3
Non-degree seeking 0
Conc High School 0
Post Graduate 0
TOTAL 18
JLC SSCH 273
JLC FTE (SSCH/15) 18

Male
12
13

o O O U1 ©

39

580
39

Total
170
147

96
150

©

580

Total
558
22
580

565

Total
18
17
14

57

853
57

Spring 2012

— As of the 11th day of class, January 31st, 2012 —

New Students

1st time freshman

Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

SSCH and FTE

Full-time SSCH
Part-time SSCH
TOTAL

FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)

New Students

First Time Entering Freshmen
Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

Female

W Rk P OO U O

Female
4,619
68
4,687

Female

O O O O O o o o

Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshman 10
Sophomore 11
Junior 6
Senior 23
Non-degree 0
Conc High School 0
Post Graduate 0
TOTAL 50
Walton/Int SSCH 788
Walton/Int FTE (SSCH/15) 53

4/3/2012 11:28 AM

Male

24

415
28

Total
15
16
10
33

74

1,203
80

New Students

First Time Entering Freshmen
Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

page 1 of 3

Female

P O O O O +»r O

Male Total

10

0w O OO wOu oo
= O

16

Male Total
4,126 8,745

53 121
4,179 8,866

591

Male Total

O O O O O o o o
O O O O O © o

Male Total

O O O O O O o
P O O O O +»r O

Institutional Research



University of the Ozarks

Semester Enrollment Report

Spring 2012

— As of the 11th day of class, January 31st, 2012 —

Enrollment by Affinity Group (continued)

Student Athletes

(includes varsity and non-varsity athletes, excludes varsity ineligibles)

Enrollment by College Level

Female Male

Freshmen 23 40
Sophomores 14 32
Juniors 5 17
Seniors 14 21

Non-degree seeking - -
Conc High School - R
Post Graduate - -

TOTAL 56 110
Athlete SSCH 601 1,083
Athlete FTE (SSCH/15) 40 72

New Students

Total
63 First Time Entering Freshmen
46 Other 1st Year
22 New Transfers
35 Readmitted Undergraduates
- Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
- Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
- High School Students
166 TOTAL
1,684
112

Fall-to-Spring Retention, First Time Entering Freshman Cohort

FA-11 to SP-12

Adjusted Enrollment 186
Number Returning 173
Persistence Rate 93%

Fall-to-Spring Overall Retention (Degree Seekers Only)

Adjusted Enrollment
Number Returning
Retention Rate

FA-11to SP-12
592
548
93%

Fall-to-Spring Retention by Affinity Group

JLC Students

Ent. Freshmen
FA-11to SP-12

Adjusted Enrollment 16
Number Returning to JLC 15
JLC Program Persistence Rate 94%
Number Retained as Students 15
Retention Rate 94%

Walton & International Students

Ent. Freshmen
FA-11to SP-12

Adjusted Enrollment 16

Number Returning 16

Persistence Rate 100%
4/3/2012 11:28 AM

All Degree Seekers
FA-11to SP-12

59

54

92%

56

95%

All Degree Seekers
FA-11 to SP-12

73

73

100%

page 2 of 3

Female
0

o o o

Male Total

0 0
0 0
1 1
1 1
2 2

Institutional Research



Semester Enrollment Report

University of the Ozarks

Spring 2012

— As of the 11th day of class, January 31st, 2012 —

Fall-to-Spring Retention by Affinity Group (continued)

Varsity Student Athletes

Ent. Freshmen
FA-11to SP-12

Adjusted Enrollment 70
Number Returning as Athletes 61
Athletic Program Retention Rate 87%
Number Retained as Students 66
Retention Rate 94%

Non-Affiliated Students

All Degree Seekers
FA-11to SP-12
188

162
86%
175
93%

(students not affiliated with any of the three groups reported above)

Ent. Freshmen
FA-11to SP-12

Adjusted Enrollment 84
Number Returning 76
Persistence Rate 90%

Note: The data above exclude concurrent high school students, nondegree seekers, and post baccalaureate students.

Fall-to-Spring Net Enrollment

All Degree Seekers
FA-11to SP-12

282

253

90%

FA-11 Adjusted End of Term Enrollment 611
SP-12 Continuing Enrollment 564
SP-12 Continuing as a % of FA-11 End of Term Enrollment 92%

4/3/2012 11:28 AM

page 3 of 3

Institutional Research



