University of the Ozarks Semester Enrollment Report Spring 2012

— As of the 11th day of class, January 31st, 2012 —

Total Enrollment

Enrollment by College Level				New Students			
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
reshmen	88	82	170	1st time freshman	1	0	1
Sophomores	75	72	147	Other 1st Year	0	0	C
uniors	51	45	96	New Transfers	5	5	10
Seniors	81	69	150	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	3	3
lon-degree seeking	3	1	4	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Conc High School	5	4	9	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	1	0	1
Post Graduate	4	0	4	High School Students	1	0	1
OTAL	307	273	580	TOTAL	8	8	16
Full-time/Part-time Enrollment			SSCH and FTE				
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Tota
full-time	294	264	558	Full-time SSCH	4,619	4,126	8,745
Part-time	13	9	22	Part-time SSCH	68	53	121
OTAL	307	273	580	TOTAL	4,687	4,179	8,866
TE by Headcount (FT +	+ 1/3 PT)		565	FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)			591

Enrollment by Affinity Group

Jones Learning Center

Enrollment by College Level				New Students				
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total	
Freshmen	6	12	18	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	0	0	
Sophomores	4	13	17	Other 1st Year	0	0	0	
Juniors	5	9	14	New Transfers	0	0	0	
Seniors	3	5	8	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	0	0	
Non-degree seeking	0	0	0	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0	
Conc High School	0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0	
Post Graduate	0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0	
TOTAL	18	39	57	TOTAL	0	0	0	
JLC SSCH	273	580	853					
JLC FTE (SSCH/15)	18	39	57					

Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enrollment by College	Level			New Students			
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Freshman	10	5	15	First Time Entering Freshmen			0
Sophomore	11	5	16	Other 1st Year	0	0	0
Junior	6	4	10	New Transfers	1	0	1
Senior	23	10	33	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	0	0
Non-degree	0	0	0	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Conc High School	0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Post Graduate	0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0
TOTAL	50	24	74	TOTAL	1	0	1
Walton/Int SSCH	788	415	1,203				
Walton/Int FTE (SSCH/15)	53	28	80				

University of the Ozarks Semester Enrollment Report Spring 2012

— As of the 11th day of class, January 31st, 2012 —

Enrollment by Affinity Group (continued)

Student Athletes

(includes varsity and non-varsity athletes, excludes varsity ineligibles)

Enrollment by College Level

New Students

	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Freshmen	23	40	63	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	0	0
Sophomores	14	32	46	Other 1st Year	0	0	0
Juniors	5	17	22	New Transfers	0	1	1
Seniors	14	21	35	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	1	1
Non-degree seeking	-	-	-	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	-	-	-
Conc High School	-	-	-	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	-	-	-
Post Graduate	-	-	-	High School Students	-	-	-
TOTAL	56	110	166	TOTAL	0	2	2
Athlete SSCH	601	1,083	1,684				
Athlete FTE (SSCH/15)	40	72	112				

Fall-to-Spring Retention, First Time Entering Freshman Cohort

FA-11 to SP-12

Adjusted Enrollment 186
Number Returning 173
Persistence Rate 93%

Fall-to-Spring Overall Retention (Degree Seekers Only)

FA-11 to SP-12

Adjusted Enrollment592Number Returning548Retention Rate93%

Fall-to-Spring Retention by Affinity Group

JLC Students

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-11 to SP-12	FA-11 to SP-12
Adjusted Enrollment	16	59
Number Returning to JLC	15	54
JLC Program Persistence Rate	94%	92%
Number Retained as Students	15	56
Retention Rate	94%	95%

Walton & International Students

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers		
	FA-11 to SP-12	FA-11 to SP-12		
Adjusted Enrollment	16	73		
Number Returning	16	73		
Persistence Rate	100%	100%		

University of the Ozarks Semester Enrollment Report Spring 2012

— As of the 11th day of class, January 31st, 2012 —

Fall-to-Spring Retention by Affinity Group (continued)

Varsity Student Athletes

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-11 to SP-12	FA-11 to SP-12
Adjusted Enrollment	70	188
Number Returning as Athletes	61	162
Athletic Program Retention Ra	te 87%	86%
Number Retained as Students	66	175
Retention Rate	94%	93%

Non-Affiliated Students

(students not affiliated with any of the three groups reported above)

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-11 to SP-12	FA-11 to SP-12
Adjusted Enrollment	84	282
Number Returning	76	253
Persistence Rate	90%	90%

Note: The data above exclude concurrent high school students, nondegree seekers, and post baccalaureate students.

Fall-to-Spring Net Enrollment

FA-11 Adjusted End of Term Enrollment	611
SP-12 Continuing Enrollment	564
SP-12 Continuing as a % of FA-11 End of Term Enrollment	92%